## 03-27-2000

F

١,

101298494

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jerry L	. MARSH and Kevin C. COLEMAN	o <del>==</del>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(	(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	35 = C
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Cummins Engine Company, Street Address: 500 Jackson Street		09/e
	City: Columbus	State: Indiana	ZIP: 47201
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) at	tached? Yes _X_No	
3.	Name of Conveyance:  _X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	
	Execution Date: March 3, 2000		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	
	If this document is being filed together Title: ELECTRONICALLY CONTROL	with a new application, the execution da LED LUBRICATING OIL REMOVAL SY	ate of the application is: <u>March 3, 2000</u> STEM
	A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Ad	ditional numbers attached? Yes N	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom c	nould be mailed:	
	Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		
	Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Dity: McLean	Orive, Suite 800 State: Virginia	ZIP: 22102
0	•		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.0	<del>00</del> <b>Z</b>	
	X Enclosed	t ett varians	
	Authorized to charge any of Deposit Account No. 19-23	deficiency in the payment of the required 380.	d fee(s) or credit any overpayment to
33/17/2	Deposit Account No. 19-23	380.	
8.	Deposit Account No. 19-23	deficiency in the payment of the required 380.  uplicate copy of this page if paying by de	
03/17/2 02 FC:5	Deposit Account No. 19-23	380.	
8.	Deposit Account No. 19-23  OOO LUASHING 0000049 09522035  Deposit Account Number: 19-2380  10-2380	380. uplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)
8. <b>02 FC:5</b> —— 9.	Deposit Account No. 19-23  OOO LINSHING 0000049 09522035 Deposit Account Number: 19-2380  19-2380  19-2380  19-2380  To the best of my knowledge and believed.	380. uplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)
8. <b>02 FC:5</b> —— 9.	Deposit Account No. 19-23  OOO LUASHING 0000049 09522035  Deposit Account Number: 19-2380  10-2380	380. uplicate copy of this page if paying by de	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: \_3\_

**PATENT REEL: 010630 FRAME: 0424** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Jerry L. Marsh of 11779 East 1125 North</u>, <u>Seymour</u>, <u>Indiana 47274 and Kevin C. Coleman of 9 Lakewood Drive</u>, <u>Trafalgar</u>, <u>Indiana 46181</u>; hereby sell and convey unto Cummins Engine Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 500 Jackson Street</u>, Columbus, Indiana 47201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in

## ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED LUBRICATING OIL REMOVAL SYSTEM

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on this date, it being the only application so entitled executed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Cummins Engine Company, Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Cummins Engine Company, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

PATENT REEL: 010630 FRAME: 0425

	Jerry L. Marsh		
State of Judian			
State of Judian County of Baithe	Consco ) ss.		
On this	day of <u>MacC</u> , 2000, appeared Jerry L. own to me, and by me personally known to be the person who strument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed as his free and voluntary act.		
	Lacon & Stout		
(SEAL)	Notary		
(SEAL)	My Commission expires  KAREN L. STOUT  Notary Public, State of Indiana  My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2001		
	Kevin C. Coleman		
State of Sudian County of Buttle	(A)) SS.		
County of Buttle	olomen )		
On this 3 day of Mack, 2000, appeared Kevin C. Coleman, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.			
(SEAL)	Notary  KAREN L. STOUT  Notary Public, State of Indiana  My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2001		

PATENT REEL: 010630 FRAME: 0426